1
HP125B
MATERIAL LIST
HYDRAULIC PLANETARY RECOVERY WINCH
LIT 2125 R7
07-2011
Printed in U.S.A.
Copyright 2011 PACCAR Winch Division
All Rights Reserved.
Pacific Marine & Industrial - www.pacificmarine.net
Draft
2
EXPLANATION OF MODEL NUMBER
FOREWORD
Read and understand the entire publication before operating or servicing your BRADEN winch. Retain this manual for future reference.
The following service illustrations have been prepared to provide assembly, disassembly, and maintenance information for the units covered
in this publication. It is suggested that before doing any work on these units, all assembly and disassembly instructions should be read and
understood. (Refer to the HP125B Service Manual.)
Some illustrations in this manual may show details or attachments which may be differed from your winch. Also, some components may be
removed for illustrative purposes.
Continuing product improvement may cause changes in your unit which may not be included in this manual.  When a question arises regard-
ing your unit or this manual, contact your nearest BRADEN/GEARMATIC dealer or the factory Technical Support Department at
918-251-8511, Monday - Friday. Always provide the hoist model and serial number when making inquiries.
HP  DESIGNATES HYDRAULIC PLANETARY RECOVERY WINCH
125  DESIGNATES 125,000 LB FIRST LAYER LINE PULL
B  DESIGNATES MODEL SERIES RELATING TO DESIGN CHANGES
LP  DESIGNATES LOW PROFILE
157  DESIGNATES TOTAL GEAR RATIO (157:1)
128/064 DESIGNATES MOTOR DISPLACEMENT (12.8 CU. IN. / 6.4 CU. IN.)
01    DESIGNATES DRUM OPTION (01)
Unless otherwise specifi ed, it is recommended that the gear oil be changed after the fi rst one hundred (100) hours or thirty (30) days of machine
operation, then every one thousand (1,000) hours or twelve (12) months, whichever occurs fi rst. The gear oil should also be changed whenever the
ambient temperature changes signifi cantly and an oil from a different temperature range would be more appropriate.
A warm-up procedure is recommended at each start-up and is essential at ambient temperatures below +40°F (4°C).
The prime mover should be run at its lowest recommended RPM with the hydraulic winch control valve in neutral allowing suffi cient time to warm up
the system. The winch should then be operated at low speeds, forward and reverse, several times to prime all lines with warm hydraulic oil and to
circulate gear lubricant through the planetary gear sets.
RE�OMMENDED PLANETAR� �EAR OIL
PRE�AILIN� AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
oF -40     -30     -20     -10       0       10      20      30      40      50      60     70      80      90     100     110     120     130 oF
AGMA 5 EP, ISO VG 220
AGMA 4 EP, ISO VG 150
MOBILGEAR SHC 150
SYNTHETIC OR EQUIVALENT